
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 2155 POR 6 22 25½ 6 1735 13

2 Alcides Ferreira 1764 POR 5 21½ 24½ 5 1840 46

3 Tiago Manuel (GM) 2480 POR 5 20 21½ 5 1720 -13

4 Luís Miguel 1810 POR 4½ 21 24 4 1741 15

5 Abílio Pereira 1637 POR 4½ 20½ 23 4 1685 32

6 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 1930 POR 4½ 19 22 3 1638 -16

7 José Ramalho 1785 POR 4½ 19 21½ 4 1553 -4

8 Luís Leite 1810 POR 4½ 18 21 3 1501 -17

9 Manuel Cunha 1764 POR 4 22 25 4 1832 13

10 José Dias Pereira 1700 POR 4 21 22 3 1693 14

11 Carlos Bastos 1735 POR 4 20½ 21½ 3 1600 -4

12 João Sepanas 1760 POR 4 20 22½ 3 1678 -6

13 Lopes Da Silva 1473 POR 4 20 22 2 1633 39

14 Manuel Ferreira 1463 POR 4 17½ 20 4 1395 7

15 Delfim Alves 1649 POR 4 17½ 19½ 3 1551 11

16 João Silvério 1376 POR 4 17 19 4 1326 8

17 Camilo Silva 1665 POR 3½ 19½ 22½ 2 1727 -2

18 Leonel Alexandre 1407 POR 3½ 19½ 21 3 1739 48

19 Arlindo Roda 1621 POR 3½ 18½ 21 3 1594 1

20 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 1902 POR 3½ 18½ 20 2 1607 -37

21 António Figueiredo 1749 POR 3½ 18 20½ 3 1444 -37

22 Amadeu Silva 1534 POR 3½ 18 19½ 3 1562 7

23 Manuel J. Pinto 1329 POR 3½ 17 19 3 1576 16

24 Lorivaldo Silva 1528 POR 3½ 17 19 2 1377 -20

25 Joaquim Valente 1272 POR 3½ 17 18 3 1384 2

26 Luís Severo 1470 POR 3½ 16½ 18 3 1451 -2

27 Manuel Amorim 1351 POR 3½ 16½ 17½ 3 1460 16

28 Armindo Silva 1384 POR 3½ 15 16½ 3 1208 -24

29 Carlos Gonçalves 1690 POR 3½ 13½ 15 2 1320 -43

30 Matilde Cardoso (J) 1000 POR 3 18 20 3 1553 60

31 António Estrela 1589 POR 3 18 19½ 2 1590 -8

32 Albino Domingos 1139 POR 3 17 18½ 2 1453 29

33 Arsénio Costa 1341 POR 3 17 18 2 1617 30

34 Adelino Castanhas 1200 POR 3 17 18 2 1391 11

35 Manuel Lopes 1218 POR 3 16½ 18½ 3 1416 11

36 José Conceição 1268 POR 3 16½ 18½ 2 1401 2

37 José Fernandes (Castelo) 1077 POR 3 16½ 17½ 3 1375 33

38 Acildo Cardoso 1227 POR 3 16 18 3 1328 -6

39 José Garcia 1000 POR 3 15½ 16½ 2 1256 40

40 Susana Baraldi 1002 POR 3 11 12 3 1236 27

41 Eurico Baptista 1213 POR 2½ 18 19½ 2 1516 14

42 Joaquim Barros 1136 POR 2½ 16 18½ 1 1379 9

43 Carlos Manuel 1062 POR 2½ 15½ 17½ 2 1425 30

44 Joaquim Pereira 1062 POR 2½ 15½ 16½ 2 1336 21

45 José Moreira 1000 POR 2½ 15 17½ 1 1222 21

46 Idálio Fernandes 1263 POR 2½ 15 16½ 2 1584 14

47 Jorge Rocha 1133 POR 2½ 14½ 16 2 1270 -6

48 Rui Silva 1091 POR 2½ 14½ 15½ 2 1213 -6
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49 Mário Antão 1000 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1254 16

50 Fernando Santos 1063 POR 2 16 17 2 1444 16

51 Cátia Oliveira 1000 POR 2 14 15½ 1 1181 -1

52 Ricardo Zuzarte 1000 POR 2 13½ 14½ 2 1178 2

53 Diogo Baraldi(J) 1015 POR 2 13 14½ 2 1268 5

54 Edgar Cardoso (J) 1000 POR 2 12½ 13½ 2 1220 4

55 Justiniano Nadais 1333 POR 1½ 16 17 1 1425 0

56 Joaquim F. Cardoso 1001 POR 1½ 14½ 16 1 1276 -4

57 Rodrigo Ramos (J) 1000 POR 1½ 13 14 1 1180 -2

58 Rodrigo Rojão (J) 1000 POR 1 14 15 1 1160 -2

59 Sandra Sousa 1000 POR 1 11 12 0 1127 0

60 José Francisco(J) 1110 POR 1 10½ 11½ 0 1187 -2

61 Cristina Vieira 1000 POR 1 9½ 10½ 0 1129 -1

1 Casa do Povo de Vizela 18½  79  90 

1 Alcides Ferreira 5 21½ 24½

2 Abílio Pereira 4½ 20½ 23

3 José Ramalho 4½ 19 21½

4 Luís Leite 4½ 18 21

2 São João Da Madeira 17½  77½  85½

1 Tiago Manuel (GM) 5 20 21½

2 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 4½ 19 22

3 José Dias Pereira 4 21 22

4 Manuel Ferreira 4 17½ 20

3 Amigos de Matosinhos B 15  79  88 

1 Manuel Cunha 4 22 25

2 Carlos Bastos 4 20½ 21½

3 Camilo Silva 3½ 19½ 22½

4 Manuel J. Pinto 3½ 17 19

4 Casa Povo de Mangualde 15  73  81 

1 Lopes Da Silva 4 20 22

2 João Silvério 4 17 19

3 António Figueiredo 3½ 18 20½

4 Amadeu Silva 3½ 18 19½

5 Capricho Setúbalense 14  70½  78 

1 Arlindo Roda 3½ 18½ 21

2 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 3½ 18½ 20

3 Lorivaldo Silva 3½ 17 19

4 Luís Severo 3½ 16½ 18

6 Alcoutim / Évora 13½  73  80 

1 João Sepanas 4 20 22½

2 Leonel Alexandre 3½ 19½ 21

3 Adelino Castanhas 3 17 18

4 Manuel Lopes 3 16½ 18½

7 Nac. Cucujães 13  66½  71½

1 Manuel Amorim 3½ 16½ 17½

2 Armindo Silva 3½ 15 16½

3 António Estrela 3 18 19½

4 Arsénio Costa 3 17 18

Classificação Equipas



8 Charnequense 12½  66½  73 

1 Joaquim Valente 3½ 17 18

2 Albino Domingos 3 17 18½

3 José Conceição 3 16½ 18½

4 Acildo Cardoso 3 16 18

9 Ramiro José 12½  64  71 

1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 6 22 25½

2 Carlos Gonçalves 3½ 13½ 15

3 Fernando Santos 2 16 17

4 Diamantino Gomes 1 12½ 13½

10 Amigos de Matisinhos A 11  63  70 

1 José Fernandes (Castelo) 3 16½ 17½

2 José Garcia 3 15½ 16½

3 Joaquim Barros 2½ 16 18½

4 José Moreira 2½ 15 17½

11 Café SIRIPIPI 9½  66½  73½

1 Luís Miguel 4½ 21 24

2 Carlos Manuel 2½ 15½ 17½

3 Justiniano Nadais 1½ 16 17

4 Rodrigo Rojão (J) 1 14 15

12 União Setubalense 9½  60½  65½

1 Eurico Baptista 2½ 18 19½

2 Joaquim Pereira 2½ 15½ 16½

3 Jorge Rocha 2½ 14½ 16

4 Edgar Cardoso (J) 2 12½ 13½

13 Castanheira de Pêra 9½  50½  55 

1 Susana Baraldi 3 11 12

2 Rui Silva 2½ 14½ 15½

3 Mário Antão 2½ 12 13½

4 Rodrigo Ramos (J) 1½ 13 14

14 Figueiró dos Vinhos 6  46½  51 

1 Ricardo Zuzarte 2 13½ 14½

2 Diogo Baraldi(J) 2 13 14½

3 José Francisco(J) 1 10½ 11½

4 Cristina Vieira 1 9½ 10½


